2022
Sporis Calendar

]
2022 District 37 Sanctioned Events

D37 WEBSITE: www.amadistrict37.org
Website contains updated race information

Towards the end of the year, race dates and locations frequently change.
For accurate information, please call before going out to a race.
For additional information call (760) 810-2976

DATE CLUB EVENT LOCATION
JAN 8&9  Checkers MC  Hare & Hound # Red Mtn
14-16  So Cal MC Grand Prix # American MX
22 & 23 Desert MC Hare & Hound #* Johnson Vly
FEB 5 District 37 Awards t Glen Helen
12 & 13  Dirt Diggers Grand Prix # Taft CA
19 100’s MC Sprint Enduro Johnson Vly
26 & 27 4 Aces/LostAngels Hare & Hound # TBD
MAR 5&6  Prairie Dogs Grand Prix # Glen Helen
[13&14 HBMC  DualEuroScrambles#  SlashX
19 & 20 Prospectors Sprint Enduro Red Mtn
26 & 27 Rovers/Invaders ~ Hare & Hound # Red Mtn
APR 2&3  Hilltoppers MC Grand Prix # 29 Palms
9&10 SoCalMC Hare & Hound # Red Mtn
23 &24 Shamrocks MC Grand Prix # Primm NV

APR30 -MAY1 DirtDiggers  Dual Euro Scrambles#  RedMtn
MAY 7 BadgersMC  Dual EuroScrambles  RedMtn

14 Hilltoppers MC ~ Sprint Enduro 29 Palms
21822 RUTSMC ~ Dual Euro Scrambles#  Johnson Vly
| 28 CheckersMC Dual Euro Scrambles ~ RedMtn

JUL 30 Desert MC Night Team Race Red Mtn
SEP 24 Vikings MC Sprint Enduro Johnson Vly
OCT 1&2  Viewfinders MC Grand Prix # Ridgecrest
9 Jackrabbits MC Hare & Hound Red Mtn
22 &23 100's MC Hare & Hound #* Johnson Vly
29 &30 Prospectors Grand Prix Blythe
NOV 5&6  LostCoyotes Hare & Hound # Red Mtn
12&13  Vikings MC Grand Prix # Lake Havasu
# - Indicates D-37 youth events. = H&H points
¥ - Indicates events that do not pay D-37 points. I = Scrambles points
A - Indicates NHHA events. = Enduro points
=GP points

Desert points at all except Gp’s
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Desert Division Stewards

HWT ¢ LWT | « LWT Il » 30+ Amateur Mini (K) and
Women * Women 40+ Youth All Classes

Jerry Oman « So Cal MC Lori Anderson ¢ Invaders MC
6525 Cleon Ave #5 13947 Dahlia Dr

North Hollywood, CA 91606 Victorville, CA 92392

(818) 505-8853 (760) 241-5870
jerryoman@att.net lori.anderson@district37ama.org

40+ + 50+ * 60+ * 70+ * Quad
Sidehack ¢ Vintage

Jim Deal « Invaders MC

8956 Tangerine Ave

Hesperia, CA 92345

(760) 947-3984
jim.deal@district37ama.org

Grand Prix Division Stewards

All Classes except Amateur Mini (K) and

Youth & Amateur Mini (K) Youth All Classes

Lisa Nasif « Hilltoppers MC Lori Anderson ¢« Invaders MC

8525 11th Ave 13947 Dahlia Dr

Hesperia, CA 92345 Victorville, CA92392

(909) 208-3513 (760) 241-5870

lisa.nasif@yahoo.com lori.anderson@district37ama.org
Enduro Division Stewards

All Classes

Ron Byrum « HBMC

4648 Guava Avenue

Seal Beach, CA 90740

(562) 221-1240
ron.byrum@ydistrict37ama.org

President-Brian Nasif+Hilltoppers brian.nasif@district37ama.org
8525 11thAve., Hesperia, CA 92345 (760)810-2976
VicePres - Trevor Hoffman ¢« Checkers trevor.hoffman@district37ama.org
9728 Sunflower St., AltaLoma, CA 91737 (909)762-2276
Secretary - Sheri Kibbe s HBMC sheri.kibbe@district37ama.org
26175DesertViewAve.,Apple Valley, CA 92308 (760)678-9221
Referee - Guy Kibbe *HBMC gjkibbe@drhorton.com
26175DesertViewAve.,Apple Valley, CA 92308 (951)496-6004
Legislative Officer - Jerry Grabow ¢ Hilltoppers jerry.grabow@district37ama.org
1723 SNorfolk Ln.,Anaheim, CA 92802 (714)747-1211
Treasurer-Janine Grabow*HBMC janine.grabow@district37ama.org
1723 S Norfolk Ln.,Anaheim, CA 92802 (626)483-5164
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DISTRICT 371S THE PLACE TO RACE
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